Individual wiring manifold
Pilot operated explosion-proof 5-port valve pneumatic valve
M4F**0EX Series
 Pressure and explosion proof construction ExdIIBT4 (group IIB/temperature class T4)
 Japan Conformity Certificate No. TC20523
 Korea Conformity Certificate No. 15-AV4BO-0389
 Taiwan Conformity Certificate No. ITRI (2015) No. 00216X
 China Conformity Certificate No. (CCC) 2020322307002070

EX04F3 1
 Single solenoid valve for manifold (4F3)
How to order
AC100V
AC100V
N
EX G04F3 LC9
10
10
10 N
Exhaust
method
Station No.
Option
Model No.
Solenoid position
 Manifold
 Single solenoid valve for manifold (4F4 to 7)
Model No.
4F
3
4F
4
4F
5
4F
6
4F
7
Code Description
Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
8 Mix manifold (when there are
multiple solenoid positions)
Port size
08 Rp1/4(For M4F3), Rc1/4
10 Rp3/8(For M4F3),Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
08N NPT1/4
10N NPT3/8
08N2 NPT1/4(Solenoid valve Discrete for manifold)
10N2 NPT3/8(Solenoid valve Discrete for manifold)
15N NPT1/2
20N NPT3/4
08G G1/4
10G G3/8
15G C1/2
20G G3/4
Applicable cable O.D.
9 ø7.5 to ø9.5
10 ø9.5 to ø10.5
11 ø10.5 to ø11.5
13 ø11.5 to ø13.5
Option
Blank No option
N Plug included (for 3-port valve)
R Position change of manual override
NC 3-port valve specifications plug assembly
(C1:A, E1:R1 assembly)
NO 3-port valve specifications plug assembly
(C2:B, E2:R2 assembly)
Station No.
2 2
to to
10 10 stations
Exhaust method
C Common exhaust
I Individual exhaust

Example: S1 = 1, 6 (1st, 6th stations are 2-position single)
(1)   List the quantity for each function (solenoid position) at the end of
How to order. The functions and codes are as shown below.
How to fill in form for ordering a mix manifold
List the quantity
01112
MPS5S4S3S2S1
2
Model No.
MP-KIT
How to order masking plate kit
Model No.
M4F3
M4F4
M4F5
M4F6
M4F7
Port size
Code Description Model No.
08 Rp1/4
M4F3
10 Rp3/8
Blank Rc1/4 M4F4
Blank Rc3/8 M4F5
D15 Rc1/2 M4F6
E20 Rc3/4 M4F7
Code Function (solenoid position)
S1 2-position single
S2 2-position double
S3 3-position all ports closed
S4 3-position A/B/R connection
S5 3-position P/A/B connection
MP Masking plate
A B
B
A